
DEPARTMENT 

Police Commissioner's Personnel Order 

Number: PO 12- 135 

Date: April 27, 2012 

Post/Mention: 

On April10, 2012, Police Commissioner Edward F. Davis executed a Settlement Agreement 
with Lieutenant Steven Sweeney, ID#l1267 assigned to BPS/District E-13, Org. #45130 for a violation 
of Rules 102 § 4 (Umeasonable Judgment/Neglect of Duty) of the Boston Police Department Rules and 
Procedures arisil!g out of IAD Case No. IAD2011-0287. 

Lieutenant Sweeney allowed a patrol officer to leave before the end of his tour of duty and did 
not properly log him off the air on multiple occasions. 

In resolution of this matter, Lieutenant Sweeney has accepted a five-(5) working day suspension. 
Lieutenant Sweeney will serve the suspension beginning on April17, 2012. 

zM~c1A,~ 
Edward F. Davis 
Police Commissioner 




